NICCLETTE ANN P. ~RU?Z

~ ECOTER

&

HETTEOLTUREL TRAWING INSTITUTE |

E AR Pecorda Offios

| CERTRTER TRUE 0%
_mj‘ﬁi..i*{.m RTORY i.’ WTAL

T 336 fmre G Unlf‘

orie:_JAN 18 8 2925 G: _:] REF. NO. 1.29.2025
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

This Agreement, made and entered into at Pasay City, Philippines, on this 27" day of January
2025, by and between:

PHILIPPINE INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION CENTER, INC., a corporation duly organized
and existing under Philippine law, with principal office at the PICC Complex located at 1307 Pasay City Metro
Manila, represented herein by its General Manager, NICOLETTE ANN P. CRUZ, hereinafter referred to as the
‘FIRST PARTY,”

- and the -

DA - AGRICULTURAL TRAINING INSTITUTE, a government agency, with office address at
Elliptical Road, Vasra, Quezon City, and represented herein by its Director IV, REMELYN R. RECOTER, MNSA,
CESO Ill, hereinafter referred to as the “SECOND PARTY”;

WITNESSETH: THAT-

WHEREAS, on 24 January 2025, the FIRST PARTY and the SECOND PARTY entered into an
Agreement, hereinafter referred to as the “Original Agreement", for the use of PICC facilities for the event entitled,
ATI 38™ FOUNDING ANNIVERSARY on January 31, 2025 with estimated aggregate charges of 802,470.00
(Aggregate Charges plus VAT, exclusive of Security Deposit); and

WHEREAS, the SECOND PARTY has informed the FIRST PARTY about the change in event
date from January 31, 2025 to January 29, 20205.

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the parties hereto have agreed to amend the 2™
“Whereas" clause of the Original Agreement and its Contract Annex, as follows:

Whereas, the SECOND PARTY desires fo hold an event “ATI 38™ FOUNDING
ANNIVERSARY” (hereinafter referred to as the “Event’) on January 29, 2025 at the PICC Complex,
and has accordingly proposed to lease from the FIRST PARTY certain room/s, space/s or area/s at the
PICC Complex that is set/are set forth in Annex A hereof, and made an integral part hereof (herein
referred to as the “Venue”);

All other provisions and stipulations in the Original Agreement not amended by this Agreement shali remain in
full force and effect.




ok

ANNEX A

AGGREGATE CHARGES
REF. NO. i . .
ATI 38TH FOUNDING ANNIVERSARY (with Security Deposit)
January 29, 2025
A. LEASE PERIOD 332,970.00
Venue Date Time Setup Activity No. of Hours
MR1 - Meeting Room 1 (Jose Rizal Hall) 29-Jan-25 6:00am - Round Table [Setup without 8
2:00pm aircon
MR1 - Meeting Room 1 (Jose Rizal Hall) 29-Jan-25 2:00pm - Round Table | Actual with 7
9:00pm aircon
MR1 - Meeting Room 1 (Jose Rizal Hall) 29-Jan-25 9:00pm-~ | Round Table Moveout 3
11:59pm without aircon

Inclusions:

30 Floral Centerpieces on January 29, 2025 at the MR1
3 Reserved parking slots on January 29, 2025

Padium

. Basic lights and sound system

Dressing Room

Engineering Services

Janitorial Services

Permanent Stage

Sign Stands |

Six (6) Wired Microphones
Speaker's Lounge

12% V.A.T in room rental charges

B. FOOD & BEVERAGES 469,500.00
| Charges Days No. of Pax
Managed Buffet Dinner 1 300.00
Snacks / Pica Puca 1 300.00
AGGREGATE CHARGES 802,470.00
C. SECURITY DEPQSIT 95,256.00
(for additional charg:?s as stipulated in paragraph 3 above)
' TOTAL PACKAGE 897,726.00

|
|
\
\
\
‘
|
1|




"AGRICULTURAL TRANING INSTIUTE |
AFULOED F« 2 ,*‘f:h Offics 1
[}

o & T 7L e R
GIRETRTHERS Tt O

& M ARA T ey

MARLENE Q. Pu‘gg Al

“Head Teoonds Gidee
aux T8 Gu
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have affixed then""‘“g"m ate and at th.. rst
mentioned above.

PHILIPPINE INTERNATIONAL DA — AGRICULTURAL TRAINING
CONVENTION CENTER, INC. INSTITUTE
{First Party) {Second Party)
By: ~ NICOLw. {TE ANN P. CRUZ ‘ By: RE} " ICOTER
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF; .
VIANCA i Q. BOGALAN Antor’ 4 J. Arceo

" (Witness) ' m?sx I

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) S.S.
CITY OF PASAY

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in the above stated locality, personally'mg 2 8 dg%

, appeared:
Name Competent Evidence of Identity Date/Place Issued
NICOLETTE ANN P. CRUZ TIN 001 — 114 -~ 766 - 000

REMELYN R. RECOTER

known to me and to me known to be the very same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and they
acknowledged to me that the same is their own free and voluntary act and deed and that of the entityfies they
respectively represent.

This instrument refers to an Amendment to Agreement consisting of two (2) pages including
the page wherein this Acknowledgment is written, plus one (1) annex, signed on each and every page thereof by
the parties and their two (2) instrumental witnesses.

WITNESS MY HAND & NOTARIAL SEAL at the place and date first above written.

Doc. No. 1?' :

Page No. __I¥ ;
Book No. _| :
Series of _

e AT O W ANG U s
Notary Public
Commigsion No NP-030 (Expires December 31, 2025)
IRP No 483603, December 15 2024, QC
PTR No 6089466, January 02, 2025, QC
Attormey's Roll No 34845
MCLE Comphance VII No 0019777
Issued on May 31 2022, Vahd untl April 14, 2023
Mobile No +6391526%: "’?')
AMime Address: Ma T Manmeng St Brpy Cenan, WG



